[bookmark: _GoBack]AP Literature and Composition – Summer Homework 2015


East Teachers
Michael Doherty mdoherty@jsmorton.org
Sharon Fuentes smitofsky@jsmorton.org
Glen Herman gherman@jsmorton.org
Mary O’Donnell mo’donnell@jsmorton.org
West Teachers
Fatima Buonicore fbuonicore@jsmorton.org
Christian Hewelt chewelt@jsmorton.org
Justin Kramer jkramer@jsmorton.org
Roderick Smith rsmith1@jsmorton.org


Activity #1 – Getting in to the college of your dreams
Determine one college you would like to attend.  Find a prompt for a college admission essay for that particular school and write the essay.  You will turn this essay in on the first day of school.
Activity #2 - Required Summer Reading 
Read Cormac McCarthy’s The Road. Failure to read this text jeopardizes your successful completion of this course.  During the first weeks of class, all AP English Literature students will complete a timed, in-class essay based on The Road.  This essay will serve as both an indication of your writing ability and your knowledge and understanding of such an important text.  The Road is often cited on the AP English Literature Exam.

